SM
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 min
 HPLC  TN-1011
Chiral HPLC of Bronchodilators
Utility of Chirex™ Chiral Stationary Phases
Tom Cleveland
Phenomenex Inc., Torrance, CA, USA
Introduction

Epinephrine (Adrenaline)    3022                        1.11                    13630
Fenoterol                             3020                        1.13                    13847
Isoetharine                          3020                        1.21                    13640
Isoproterenol (Isoprenalin)  3020                        1.21                    13644
Metaproterenol                    3020                        1.24                     5257
Methoxyphenamine            3017                        1.10                    13903
Salbutamol (Albuterol)        3022                        1.33                     5264
Terbutaline                          3020                        1.28                    13701
Table 1. Enantioresolution of bronchodilators using Chirex CSPs 3
Chirex Phase and Bond Linkage, 250 x 4.6mm ID
Phase       Description                                                   Order No.
3001   |
    (R)-PGLY and DNB Covalent Amide
|
   00G-3001-E0-TN
3014          (S)-VAL and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea             00G-3014-E0-TN
3017         (S)-PRO and (S)-NEA Covalent Urea            00G-3017-E0-TN
3018         (S)-PRO and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea           00G-3018-E0-TN
3019          (S)-LEU and (S)-NEA Covalent Urea            00G-3019-E0-TN
3020          (S)-LEU and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea            00G-3020-E0-TN
3022          (S)-ICA and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea             00G-3022-E0-TN
Ordering Information:
Chirex is available in a wide range of phases and column sizes,
from analytical to preparative. All phases are also available in bulk
(15 and 30µ particle size).